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QUEENSBOROUGH MIDDLE  2021 - 2022 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

LENGTH OF SCHOOL DAY 
 Start End 

Welcoming Bell 8:31 a.m. - 

CHAT (Homework, Attendance, 
Communication, Touch Base) 

8:36 a.m. 8:40 a.m. 

Block 1 8:40 a.m. 9:25 a.m. 

Block 2 9:25 a.m. 10:10 a.m. 

Nutrition Break 10:10 a.m. 10:25 a.m. 

Block 3 10:25 a.m. 11:10 a.m. 

Block 4 11:10 a.m. 11:55 a.m. 

Lunch Break 11:55 a.m. 12:45 p.m. 

Block 5 12:45 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 

Block 6 1:30 p.m. 2:15 p.m. 

Block 7 2:15 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 

Dismissal 3:00 p.m. - 
 

Date Event Explanation/Purpose 

2021   

Tuesday,  August 31 Summer Professional Development Day Students do not attend 

Wednesday,  September 1 Summer Professional Development Day Students do not attend 

Tuesday, September 7 School Opening 
Gr. 5, 6, 7: Dismissal at 9:36 a.m. 

Gr. 8: Dismissal at 3:00 p.m.  

Monday, September 27 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 

Monday, October 11 Thanksgiving Statutory Holiday School closed 

Wednesday, October 20 Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences Early Dismissal at 12:10 p.m. 

Thursday, October 21 Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences Early Dismissal at 12:10 p.m. 

Friday, October 22 Provincial Pro D Day School closed for students 

Wednesday, November 10 Remembrance Day Assembly  

Thursday, November 11 Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday School closed 

Friday, November 12 District Professional Development Day School closed for students 

Thursday, December 9 First Report Card Issue  

December 20, 2021 – January 3, 
2022 

Winter Break School closed 

2022   

Tuesday, January 4 Schools reopen  

Monday, February 21 Family Day School closed 

Tuesday, February 22 Non-Instructional Day School closed for students 

Wednesday, February 23 Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences Early Dismissal at 12:10 p.m. 

Thursday, February 24 Student/Parent/Teacher Conferences Early Dismissal at 12:10 p.m. 

Thursday, March 10 Second Report Card Issue  

March 14 – 25 Spring Break School closed 

Monday, March 28 Schools reopen  

Thursday, April 14 Non-Instructional Day in Lieu School closed for students 

Friday, April 15 Good Friday Statutory Holiday School closed 

Monday, April 18 Easter Monday Holiday School closed 

Friday, May 20 Non-Instructional Day in Lieu School closed for students 

Monday, May 23 Victoria Day Statutory Holiday School closed 

Tuesday, June 28 Final Report Card Issue  

Wednesday, June 29 Last Day for Students Full Day  

Thursday, June 30 Administrative Day School closed for students 
 


